The City Council of the City of Columbus, Texas met in special session on Tuesday, May 18, 2010 at 6:30 p.m., in the Council Chambers of City Hall located at 605 Spring Street, Columbus, Texas, with the following present:

Mayor - Dwain Dungen

Mayor Pro Tem - Curtiss Schonenberg (Absent)

Councilman - Charles Richardson

Councilman - John Axel Councilman - Bruce Tesch

Councilman - John Wagner (Absent)
City Manager - Donald Warschak
City Secretary - Patti Glaeser

Also City Staff present:

Police Chief - Danny Jackson

1. Call to Order.

Mayor Dungen called the meeting to order at 6:30 pm.

2. Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation.

Mayor Dungen led the Pledge of Allegiance and Invocation.

3. Canvass the May 8, 2010 City of Columbus General Election and Declare the Results to be Official.

Mayor Dungen read the results of the May 8, 2010 General Election as follows:

	Candidate	Early Votes	Election Day Votes	Total
Place No. 3	Curtiss Schonenberg	32	154	186
Place No. 4	Earl Joe Frnka, Jr.	10	63	73
Place No. 4	Bruce Tesch	28	115	143
Place No. 5	Chuck Rankin	17	120	137
Place No. 5	John W. Wagner	19	65	84

Total election day voters were 187, early voters were 39, for a total of 226 voters.

Mayor Dungen stated the winners in the races were as follows:

Place No. 3 Curtiss Schonenberg

Place No. 4 Bruce Tesch

Place No. 5 Chuck Rankin

May 18, 2010

Councilman Tesch moved to declare the results of the May 8, 2010 election to be official. Councilman Richardson seconded the motion. The vote was as follows:

Ayes: Councilman Richardson, Axel, Tesch

Absent: Councilman Schonenberg, Wagner

The motion passed.

4. Consideration and Action to Amend Ordinance 107-10 to Appoint Second Member to the City of Columbus – Colorado County Joint Airport Zoning Board.

Due to Councilman Schonenberg's absence, Councilman Tesch moved to table Agenda Item #4. Councilman Richardson seconded the motion. The vote was as follows:

Ayes: Councilman Richardson, Axel, Tesch

Absent: Councilman Schonenberg, Wagner

The motion passed.

5. Adjournment.

Mayor Dungen adjourned the meeting at 6:34 pm	Maν	vor Dunaeı	n adiourne	d the	meeting	at 6:34	pm
---	-----	------------	------------	-------	---------	---------	----

Dwain K. Du	ngen, Mayor
ATTEST:	
D C1	City Secretary